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2011 Oregon Wedding Trip 
Saturday, June 11 

Drive to Manteca, CA (456 miles) 

Sunday, June 12 

Drive to Ashland, OR (354 miles) 
Glenyan RV Park 
5310 Hwy 66/Green Springs Highway 
Ashland, OR  97520 
877-453-6926 

Monday, June 13 

Work 

Tuesday, June 14 – Vacation Day 

Drive to Crater Lake (90 miles) 
Rim Drive 

Wednesday, June 15 – Full Moon 

Crater Lake 
Rim Drive 
North Umpqua Waterfalls? 

Thursday, June 16 – Vacation Day 

Return to Ashland via North Umpqua River (200 miles) 
Toketee Falls 
Watson Falls 

Friday, June 17 

Work 
Rehearsal Dinner 

Saturday June 18 

Wedding 

Sunday, June 19 

BBQ 

Monday, June 20 – Vacation Day 

Drive to Silver Falls State Park (260 miles) 
Site 29 (44 51’ 59.59” N 122 39’ 1.13” W) 
South Falls 
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Tuesday, June 21 

Sahalie Falls 
Proxy Falls 
Drive to Detroit Lakes State Park 
Site G42 

Wednesday, June 22 

Day with Nancy 

Thursday, June 23 

Drive to Columbia River Gorge (80 miles) 
Sandy Riverfront RV Resort 
1097 E. Columbia River Highway 
Wood Villlage, OR   97060 
503-665-6722 
 

Friday, June 24 

Women’s Forum SP 
Crown Point Vista House 
Latourell Falls 
Bridalveil Falls 

Saturday, June 25 

Trillium Lake 
Multnomah Falls 
Shepperds Dell 
Latourell Falls 
Horsetail Falls 
 

Sunday, June 26 

Larch Mountain 
Woodburn Outlet Mall 

Monday, June 27 

Elowah Falls 
Wahkeena Falls 

Tuesday, June 28 

Drive to Trillium Lake – 47 miles 
45.271399°N, 121.735220°W 
Site 32 

Wednesday, June 29 

Sunrise at Trillium Lake 
Wy'East Rhododendron Garden, Lolo Pass, Lost Lake Sunset 
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Thursday, June 30 

Sunrise at Trillium Lake 
Lost Lake 

Friday, July 1 

Sunrise at Trillium Lake 
Drive to Lincoln City – 154 miles 
Premier RV Resorts 
4100 SE Highway 101 
Lincoln City, OR  97367 
541-996-2778 
Site 15 

Saturday, July 2 

Lincoln City 
3 Capes Scenic Drive 

• Camp Meares Light 
• N. end of parking lot – wildlife observation platform 
• Views of Three Arch Rocks (Puffins & sea lions) 
• Octopus Tree 

• Cape Lookout 
• Take road to summit. Hike 2.5 miles to the point for view 

• Cape Kiwanda 
• Dory fishermen go out at 6:00 a.m. from Pacific City & return late afternoon 

 
Oceanside Beach Wayside 

• Three Arch Rock 
• Headland Tunnel 
• More sea stacks and arched rocks north of headland 

Sunday, July 3 

Otter Crest Loop 
Devils Punchbowl & Ocean Shore Preserve 
Boiler Bay 
Rocky Creek State Scenic Viewpoint (Whale Cove) 

Monday, July 4 

Drift Covered Bridge 
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Tuesday, July 5 

Drive to Cannon Beach (100 miles) 
RV Resort at Cannon Beach 
340 Elk Creek Road 
Cannon Beach, OR  97110 
503-436-2231 
Site 73 
Ecola after work 

Wednesday, July 6 

Sunrise at Indian Beach 
After work - Ecola State Park  

• Tillamook Rock Lighthouse 
• Cannon Beach 
• Indian Beach - View of Tillamook Rock & arch rock off Ecola Point 

Cannon Beach 
• Haystack Rock at sunset from Tolovana Beach State Recreation Site 

 
Thursday, July 7 

Sunrise at Ecola 
Oswald West State Park 
Hug Point 
Smuggler’s Cove 

Friday, July 8 

Cannon Beach 

Saturday, July 9 

3 Capes Scenic Route 
• Cape Meares Lighthouse 
• Cape Lookout State Park 
• Cape Kiwanda (Climb up sand dune at N. end of beach at Pacific City for views on the N side 

of Cape Kiwanda.  

Astoria? 
• Riversea Gallery 
• Astoria Column 
• Fort Stevens State Park & Peter Iredale Wreck 
• Columbia Maritime Museum 
• Victorian Houses 

Eagles at Necanicum Estuary? 

Sunday, July 10 

Cannon Beach 
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Monday, July 11 

Drive to Cape Perpetua State Park (135 miles) 
44.280504°N, 124.097331°W 
Site 8 
 
Drive to Waldport 
Chinook RV Park 
44.41356N 124.02355W 
541-563-3485 

Tuesday, July 12—Moonrise at Sunset 

Sunrise at Cape Perpetua Viewpoint 
Yaquina Bay Lighthouse 
Yaquina Bay Bridge 
Chitwood Covered Bridge 

Wednesday, July 13 

Haceta Head Lighthouse 
Darlingtonia Botanical Gardens 

Thursday, July 14—Full Moon 

Drive to Sunset Bay State Park (81 miles) 
43.331167°N, 124.370349°W 
Site A28 

Friday, July 15 

Sunset Bay State Park 

Saturday, July 16—Moonset at Sunrise 

Sunset Bay State Park 

Sunday, July 17 

Sunset Bay State Park 

Monday, July 18 

Drive to Roseburg (99 miles) 
Twin Rivers Vacation Park 
433 River Forks Park Road 
Roseburg, OR  97471 
541-673-3811 

Tuesday, July 19 

Toketee Falls 
Watson Falls 
Umpqua River 



 2011 Oregon Wedding Trip 

Page 6 

 
Wednesday, July 20 

Drive to Ashland (121 miles) 
Glenyan RV Park 
5310 Hwy 66/Green Springs Highway 
Ashland, OR  97520 
877-453-6926 

Thursday, July 21 

Photograph houses in town 

Friday, July 22 

Dinner out 

Saturday, July 23 

Drive to Lodi RV Park (334 miles) 
 

Sunday July 24 

Drive to La Mesa (472 miles) 

 


